
. . _ = . - . - , .. - - - _ _ _ - . -

.
< -w

,

4

[7590-01]. . .

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY C0:411SSION

DOCKET No. 50-373
i

C0!t10NWEALTH EDISON COMPAtlY

$ NOTICE OF ISSUANCE OF AMEND!!ENT OF FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

i The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Coanission (the Commission) has issued

Amendment No. 5 to Facility Operating License No. NPF-11, issued to

j Comraonwealth Edison Company, which revised the license for operation

; of the La Salle County Station, Unit No.1 (the facility) located in

, Brookfield Township, La Salle County, Illinois. The Amendment is effective
!

as of August 13, 1982.,

1

The Amendment consists of changes to the Technical Specifications. The4

changes to the Technical Specifications were as follows: (1) de<nonstrate the

RCIC system is operable at least every 18 months, by verifying, using the test
'

} flow path, that the system is capable of delivering a flow greater than or
i

; equal to 600 gpm to the reactor vessel when steam ts supplied to the turbine

at a pressure of 150 + 15 psig, and (2) allow the use of initial startup test

data for determining equivalent flows in the RCIC test line and vessel injection
I

line.

} The application for amendment complies with the standards and require-
|

[ ments of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the
!

Comnission's rules and regulations. The Commission's rules and regulations
'

j in 10 CFR Chapter I, which are set forth in the license amen <hent. Prior

public notice of tnis Amendment was not required since the Amendment does,

t

| not involve a significa.it hazards consideration.

i
'

8209270066 820027
PDR ADOCK 05000373'

P PDR
ornce> . . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

sumeue > .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - . . . . - . ~ ~ ~ ~ . ~~ - - . . " - ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ " ~ ~ " " ~ ~ ~ ~

owey . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . ~ . . .. ~.-.. - - -. ~ ~ ~ - . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ - ~ ~ - "- ~ * " * " " ~ "

mc rosu va oo 80 mcu om O F FIC I A L R E.C O R D .C O P.Y us= aat-nna



' ',) . . ;

' '

[7590-01]
-2-

The Comnission has determined that the issuance of this Amendment will

not result in any significant environmental impact and that pursuant to

10 CFR 5ection Sl.5(d)(4) an invironnental impact statement, or negative

declaration and environmental inpact appraisal need not be prepared in

connection with issuance of this Anendment.

For further details with' respect to this action, see (1) the application

for amendment dated August 11, 1982, (2) HP.C letter dated August 16, 1982,

(3) Amendment No. S to License HPF-ll dated August 27, 1982, and (4) NRC

letter dated August 27, 1982. All of these itens are available for public

inspection at the Commission's Public Document Room,1717 H Street, N.W.,

Washington, D.C. 20555, and the Public Library of Illinois Valley Community

College, Rural Route No.1, Ogelsby, Illinois 61348. A copy of items (1),

(2) and (3) nay oe obtained upon request addressed to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory

Comission, Washington, D.C. 20555, Attention: Director, Division of Licensing.

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland, this 27th day of August 1982.

FOR THE HUCLEAR REGULATORY C0!RilSSION

A. Bournia, Acting Chief
Licensing Branch !!o. 2
Division of Licensing

*SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR PRQVIOUS CONCURRENCES
?

OFFIC E ) ...k.. . . . ...f.......... ..D.(3.L.Q.f.R/S.C., . 0 ELD., .,. , , ,

SURNAME) 0,
., , ,,, , , , , , , , , , , , ,,

8/29.8 2 8/29/82 sz,n82 ,8t.23482. ,om> . , , , ,

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY usam % _3s mac mnv ais o.>ec3 mcu om



~

1

9
' '

*
- *

, ,
3,

1

[7590-01]- -

-2-j

The Commission has deteruf ned that the issuance of this Amendment will

not result in any significant environmental impact and that pursuant to

10 CFR Section 51.5(d)(4) an environnental impact statement, or negative
;

i declaration and environmental impact appraisal need not be prepared in
:
'

connection with issuance of this Amendment.
:
'

For further details with respect to this action, see (1) the application

| for am'ndment dated August 11,1982,(2) HRC letter dated August 16, 1982, N(
/pd (3) Amendment No. 5 to License NPF-11 dated August ,1982 All of these

items are available for public inspection at the Commission's Public Document
-

\'

t

Room, 1717 11 Street, N.W. , Washington, D.C. 20555, and the Public Library

of Illinois Valley Conounity College, Rural Route No.1, Ogelsby, Illinois 61348..

f A copy of items (1), (2) and (3) may be obtained upon request addressed to
i

the U.S. tiuclear Regulatory Connission, Washington, D.C. 20555, Attention:

Director, Division of Licensing.

Dated at Bethesda, tiaryland, this day of August 1982. /

/
FOR Tile !1UCLEAR REGULATORY COMISSION /

/4

i ,/
)

| A. Schwencer, Chief p%
Licensing Branch flo. 2 q

| Division of Licensing p MQ
|

j(kp _fM
-

/8
i

:

:
,o,r

Rh.:.ks#2 ,9(,:,Lh,2/,P,(1,,,,,D(;(@,#2/,B,C,. ,,
ELD 1 ,

M!'dio.,n/,(A,,
*omc,

,,,h,][3,]I, [ " ,, ',, , ; ",;
. " * " "

i.kw . AR .u,r n,i a,,,,,,, ,,AS c,hwenc e,r9| sun-e> . - - -

.. E../.a2 ....., ,,8/?!.zy,2,,,,,, ,,,,at... ,zp2 ,,,,g, g 88om, . , .. , ,

! une ronu sis tio-son nacu o24o OFFICIAL RECORD COPY um im-me

_ . _ _ _ _ _ _, _


